

## TOWN OF TOFIELD

PO Box 30 TOFIELD AB TOB 4J0 Phone: 780 662 3269

Fax: 780 662 3929 www.tofieldalberta.ca



## **GAS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE**

Residential Installations			
Number of Outlets	Permit Fee		
1	\$80.00		
2	\$90.00		
3	\$100.00		
4	\$120.00		
5	\$135.00		
6	\$145.00		
7	\$160.00		
8	\$175.00		
9	\$190.00		
10	\$200.00		
11	\$210.00		
12	\$220.00		
13	\$230.00		
14	\$240.00		
15	\$245.00		
16	\$250.00		
17	\$255.00		
18	\$260.00		
19	\$265.00		
20	\$270.00		

Non-Residential Installations			
B.T.U. Input	Permit Fee	B.T.U. Input	Permit Fee
10,000	\$80.00	210,000	\$125.00
20,000	\$80.00	230,000	\$125.00
30,000	\$80.00	250,000	\$135.00
40,000	\$80.00	300,000	\$135.00
50,000	\$90.00	350,000	\$135.00
60,000	\$90.00	400,000	\$145.00
70,000	\$90.00	450,000	\$155.00
80,000	\$90.00	500,000	\$165.00
90,000	\$90.00	550,000	\$170.00
100,000	\$100.00	600,000	\$175.00
110,000	\$100.00	650,000	\$180.00
120,000	\$100.00	700,000	\$185.00
130,000	\$100.00	750,000	\$190.00
140,000	\$100.00	800,000	\$195.00
150,000	\$110.00	850,000	\$210.00
160,000	\$110.00	900,000	\$220.00
170,000	\$110.00	950,000	\$230.00
180,000	\$110.00	1,000,000	\$255.00
190,000	\$110.00	1,000,001 to 2,000,000	\$275.00
200,000	\$120.00	Over 2,000,000Add \$5.25 per 100,000 BTU	

## **Propane and Small Installations**

Propane Tank Sets (New or Replacements)\$95.00Temporary Propane/Natural Gas Heating (Includes Tank Set)\$95.00Gas/Propane Cylinder Refill Centers\$300.00

Replacement Commercial or Industrial Appliances (per unit)

 1 - 400,000 BTU Input
 \$150.00 per Unit

 400,001 - 3,000,000 BTU Input
 \$220.00 per Unit

 Over 3,000,000 BTU Input
 \$345.00 per Unit

NOTE: Add applicable 'Safety Codes Council' levy to each permit; \$ 4.50 each permit or 4% of permit levy, whichever is greater!

A minimum Cancellation fee of \$35.00 will be retained when a permit is cancelled or 25% of the permit fee where a drawing review or site inspection has been completed.

When work has commenced without first obtaining the required permit(s); the permit fees will be <u>doubled</u> up to a maximum of a \$500.00 surcharge per permit.

Supplementary inspections and re-inspections performed in addition to those required under the Municipalities Joint Quality Management Plan will be charged to the permit applicant at the rate of \$110 per inspection (plus Levy)

Additional pre-authorized inspection services not covered under permit(s), and site investigations requested by the Municipalities, will be invoiced at the rate of \$75 per hour (minimum 2 hours) (plus GST).

Rush inspections for ALL disciplines will be charged as follows:

- 3 business days notice \$250 (plus Levy)
- 2 business days notice \$275 (plus Levy)
- 1 business days notice \$350 (plus Levy)
   (payment must be made prior to inspection taking place)

Effective: January 15, 2018